
 

 
End of life leads 

 

EAST OF ENGLAND AMBULANCE TRUST: 

Damon Wheddon (Damon.Wheddon@eastamb.nhs.uk)  

 

EAST MIDLANDS AMBULANCE SERVICE: 

Ian Mursell Ian.Mursell@emas.nhs.uk 

 

LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE:  

Caroline Phillips Caroline.Phillips@lond-amb.nhs.uk  

Diane Laverty (Diane.Laverty@lond-amb.nhs.uk)  

 

NORTH EAST AMBULANCE SERVICE: 

Sarah Turnbull  Sarah.turnbull@neas.nhs.uk   

 

NORTH WEST AMBULANCE SERVICE:   

EOLC@nwas.nhs.uk  

Kieran Potts Kieran.potts@nwas.nhs.uk  as Assistant (Community Specialist Paramedic).  

Matthew Dunn Matthew.dunn@nwas.nhs.uk  down as lead (Consultant Paramedic)  

 

SCOTTISH AMBULANCE SERVICE 

Steven Short steven.short@nhs.net   

Paul Watson: paulwatson8@nhs.net  

 

SOUTH CENTRAL AMBULANCE TRUST:  

Craig Barlow: Craig.Barlow@scas.nhs.uk 
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SOUTH EAST COAST AMBULANCE TRUST: 

Jennifer Green (Jennifer.Green@secamb.nhs.uk) 

Jim Walmsley jim.walmsley@secamb.nhs.uk  

 

SOUTH WEST AMBULANCE SERVICE TRUST:  

Joanne Stonehouse joanne.stonehouse@swast.nhs.uk   

Jonathan Bradley Jonathan.Bradley@swast.nhs.uk  

 

WALES AMBULANCE SERVICE TRUST:  

Edward O'Brian (Edward.OBrian@wales.nhs.uk)  

 

WEST MIDLANDS AMBULANCE SERVICE:  

Robert Cole robert.cole@wmas.nhs.uk   

 

YORKSHIRE AMBULANCE SERVICE NHS TRUST  

Andrew Hodge andrew.hodge1@nhs.net  
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